### FEE STRUCTURE SECOND SEMESTER 2013-14



gend mycr

OFFICE OF DEAN OF STUDENTS' AFFAIRS INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KANPUR



### INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR

### FEE TO BE PAID BY STUDENTS FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2013-14

	HAL	L RESIDENTS		DAY SCHO	LAR/SBRA/AC	
PROGRAMME / BATCH	General	SC/ST*	SC/ST**	General	SC/ST*	SC/ST**
B. TECH./BS/M. S	Sc. (Integrated)	& BT-MT (Du	al Degree) w	ho have not i	nigrated	
2013 BATCH	55,504.00	10,504.00	9,754.00	46,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
009 TO 2012 BATCHES	35,504.00	10,504.00	9,754.00	26,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
2008 BATCH	34,504.00	9,504.00	8,754.00	26,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
007 & EARLIER BATCHES	23,004.00	9,504.00	8,754.00	14,950.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
	PREF	PARATORY C	OURSE			
2013 BATCH	9,154.00	9,154.00	8,404.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
B.TechM.T	ech. (Dual Degr	ree) - For thos	e who have	already migr	ated	
2009 & 10 BATCHES	15,504.00	10,504.00	9,754.00	6,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
2008 BATCH	14,504.00	9,504.00	8,754.00	6,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
2007 & EARLIER BATCHES	12,004.00	9,504.00	8,754.00	3,950.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
		M. Sc. (2-Yea	ar)			
2013 & EARLIER BATCHES	13,504.00	10,504.00	9,754.00	4,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
A	1. TECH. 2013 E	RATCH (DECE	MBER ADM	ISSION)		
REGULAR	26,076.00	21,076.00	20,326.00	16,522.00	11,522.00	11,522.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME	46,076.00	46,076.00	46,076.00	36,522.00	36,522.00	36,522.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME	1 40,070.001	40,070.001	40,070.001	00,022.00	The passage	
	M. TECH.	2013 & EARLI	ER BACTHE	S		
REGULAR	15,504.00	10,504.00	9,754.00	6,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME	35,504.00	35,504.00	35,504.00	26,450.00	26,450.00	26,450.00
		M. B. A.				
2013 & EARLIER BATCHES	35,504.00	10,504.00	9,754.00	26,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
	Ph. D. 2013 BA	TCH (DECEM	BER ADMIS	SSION)		
REGULAR	23,576.00	21,076.00	20,326.00	14,022.00	11,522.00	11,522.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME	46,076.00	46,076.00	46,076.00	36,522.00	36,522.00	36,522.00
	Dk D	2009 TO 2013	DATCHES			
DECLUAR.		10,504.00	9,754.00	3,950.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
REGULAR	13,004.00 35,504.00	35,504.00	35,504.00	26,450.00	26,450.00	26,450.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME				20,430.00	20,400.00	20,400.00
	P	h. D. 2008 BA	TCH			
REGULAR	12,004.00	9,504.00	8,754.00	3,950.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME	34,504.00	34,504.00	34,504.00	26,450.00	26,450.00	26,450.00
	Ph. D. 2	007 & EARLIE	R BATCHE	S		
REGULAR	12,004.00	9,504.00	8,754.00		1,450.00	1,450.0
SPONSORED/PART TIME	12,004.00		12,004.00		3,950.00	3,950.0
M.	Sc. (2-Year)/M.	TECH,/Ph. D.	(FOREIGN	NATIONAL)		
2013 (DECEMBER) BATCH		0 + ₹ 100				
2013 & EARLIER BATCHES		0 + ₹ 100				

<sup>\*</sup> Students belonging to SC/ST categories are given 100% waiver on the Tuition Fee.

\*\* SC/ST student is not charged the hostel seat rent if parent's/guardian's income is less than ₹ 4,50,000/-. Note: No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.

A. ONE	TIME PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION		10
S. No.	FEE HEAD(S)	M. Tech.	Ph. D.
1	ADMISSION FEE	150.00	150.00
2	GRADE CARD	150.00	150.00
3	PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE	100.00	100.00
4	MEDICAL EXAMINATION	100.00	100.00
5	STUDENTS' WELFARE FUND	800.00	800.00
6	MODERNIZATION	500.00	500.00
7	HOSTEL ADMISSION #	500.00	500.00
8	ALUMNI SUBSCRIPTION	200.00	200.00
9	PUBLICATION	250.00	250.00
10	CAREER DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES	200.00	200.00
10	TOTAL	2,950.00	2,950.00
B DEI	POSITS PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (REFU	NDABLE)	
1	INSTITUTE CAUTION MONEY	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	LIBRARY CAUTION MONEY	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	INSTITUTE AMENITIES SECURITY DEPOSITS	5,000.00	5,000.00
	TOTAL	7,000.00	7,000.00
C. SEI	MESTER FEE		
1	TUITION FEE(1)	25,000.00	25,000.00
2	EXAMINATION	300.00	300.00
3	REGISTRATION	300.00	300.00
4	GYMKHANA FEE (Annual)	300.00	300.00
5	FESTIVAL FEE (Annual)	150.00	150.00
6	MEDICAL	50.00	50.00
7	STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION	300.00	300.00
8	LABORATORY CONTINGENCY	300.00	300.00
9	STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND	100.00	100.00
10	PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE	172.00	172.00
11	MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC	100.00	100.00
	TOTAL	27072.00	27072.00
D HO	STEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER #		
1	HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2)	750.00	750.00
2	FAN/ELECTRIC/WATER CHARGES	300.00	300.00
3	SUPPLEMENTARY ELECTRIC CHARGES	300.00	300.00
4	MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE	7,704.00	7,704.00
-	INICOO COTADEIOTINICITI OTTATOC	0054 00	9054 00

For Institute Assistantship M. Tech. students tuition fee is Rs. 5000/-. For sponsered/part time students tuition fee is Rs. 25,000/- For full time non-sponsered Ph. D. students tuition fee is Rs. 2500/- only. For sponsered/part time students tuition fee is Rs. 25,000/- No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.

(1) All regular SC/ST students are exempted from the Tuition fee

TOTAL

(2) SC/ST students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her parents'/guardians annual income is less than Rs. 4,50,000/-

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES (TOTAL OF A, B, C AND D) FOR HOSTLER

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES (TOTAL OF A, B AND C) FOR DAY SCHOLARS							
3	SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's annual income less than ₹ 4,50,000/-)	20,326.00	20,326.00				
2	annual income greater than ₹ 4,50,000/-)	21,076.00	21,076.00				
1	GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's	46,076.00	46,076.00				
	INT PATABLE AS INSTITUTE DOLO (TOTAL OF A, D, O						

 1
 GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS
 36,522.00
 36,522.00

 2
 SC/ST STUDENTS
 11,522.00
 11,522.00

# Day scholars are not charged

E. MESS ADVANCE (TO BE PAID TO THE HALL OF RESIDENCE)

1 MESS ADVANCE\*

\* The mess advance of ₹ 3000/- over and above the Institute dues is to be paid to the Hall of Residence.

### DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2013-14 TO BE PAID BY THOSE STUDENTS WHO HAVE ALREADY MIGRATED TO THE M. TECH. PROGRAMME

### A. SEMESTER FEE

		DUAL DE	GREE PROGRA	MME
S. No.	FEE HEAD(S)	2007	2008	2009 & 10
1	TUITION FEE(1)	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	EXAMINATION	300.00	300.00	300.00
3	REGISTRATION	300.00	300.00	300.00
4	MEDICAL	. 50.00	50.00	50.00
5	STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION	300.00	300.00	300.00
6	LABORATORY CONTINGENCY	300.00	300.00	300.00
7	STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND	100.00	100.00	100.00
8	MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC	100.00	100.00	100.00
	TOTAL	3950.00	6450.00	6450.00

### **B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER #**

2	FAN/ELECTRIC/WATER CHARGES SUPPLEMENTARY ELECTRIC CHARGES	300.00	300.00	300.00 300.00
4	MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE	6,704.00	6,704.00	7,704.00
4	TOTAL	8054.00	8054.00	9054.0

<sup>(1)</sup> All regular SC/ST students are exempted from the Tuition fee.

### AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR HOSTLER

1	GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS	12,004.00	14,504.00	15,504.00
2	SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's annual income greater than ₹ 4,50,000/-)	9,504.00	9,504.00	10,504.00
3	SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's annual income less than ₹ 4,50,000/-)	8,754.00	8,754.00	9,754.00

### AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR DAY SCHOLARS

1	GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS	3,950.00	6,450.00	6,450.00
2	SC/ST STUDENTS	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00

<sup>#</sup> Day Scholars are not charged

C. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (TO BE PAID TO THE HALL OF RESIDENCE)

<sup>(2)</sup> SC/ST students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her parents'/guardians annual income is less than ₹ 4,50,000/-

# DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2013-14 TO BE PAID BY 2013 & EARLIER BATCHES

	8 M	1	1 0	6 4	0	ח	4 MI		3 7		2 5	1	1			S Zo	STATE OF THE PARTY	A. SEIVIE	A CEME
TOTAL	MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC	IODENIA BEINEACETION OUR	CTUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND	LABORATORY CONTINGENCY	ODEIA10 VIIICIANIE	CTI DENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION	MEDICAL	TOICAL	AEGIO I ANTION	CICTRATION	EXAMINATION	A TION	OHION TEE(-)			FEE HEAD(S)		31517-55	A CEMECTED FEE
14950.00 26450.00 26450.00 46450.00 100.00	100.00	40000	100.00	300.00	200 00	300.00	200	50.00		300.00		300.00		13.500.00   25.000.00   25.000.00   45,000.00	10000	2005-07	01/0	DITO	
26450.00	100.00	100 00	100.00	00.00	300 00	300.00	200	50.00	200	300.00	200	300.00	200	5.000.0012	2000	2008	11 IAL - 1 G / C	C/DT MT/	
26450.00	100.00	100 00	100.00	000.00	300 00	300.00	300 00	20.00	5000	300.00	200	300.00	200	25,000.00		2009-12	W	DT/DC/DT_MT/M Sc (Inta)	The State of the S
46450.00	10000	100 00	100.00	200	300.00	000.00	300 00	00.00	50 00	300.00	300 00	300.00	200 00	45,000.00	2000	2013	9.7	-	
100.00	10000	100.00	0.00	200	0.00	0.00	000	0.00	000	0.00	000	0.00	000	0.00	000	2073		Prep	
4450.00	4450 00	100.00	100.00	100 00	300.00	00000	300 00	00:00	50 00	000.00	300 00	000.00	300 00	3,000.00	2 000 00	2070-13	20.40	.Sc.(2Yr.)	
20.00.00	26450 00	100.00	100.00	100 00	300.00		300.00		50.00		300.00		300.00		25 000 00	2011-13	2044	MBA	
10.00.00	26450.00	100.00	100.00	100 00	300.00	200.00	300.00	200	50.00	1000	300.00	200	300.00	0,000.00	25 000 00	2003-13	2000 42	M. lech.	-
	3950.00	00.00	10000	100.00	300.00	200 00	300.00	200	50.00	200	300.00	200	300.00	200	2.500.00		2002-07		
	26450.00	100.00	10000	100.00	000.00	300 00	300.00	200.00	20.00	5000	300.00	200 00	300.00	30.00	0 25,000.00	2000	2008	TIL. D.	200
	26450.00	100.00	100 00	100.00	000.00	300 00	000.00	300 00	00.00	5000	00.00	30000	300.00	300.00	25,000.00		2009-13		

tudents tuition foo is Re	TOTAL		MESS ESTABLISHMEN CHARGE		3 SUPPLEMENIARY FLECTION OF STOLES	CHARGES	L'AINELECTION ANTICIS CONTROLLE	CANGE ECTRICONATER CHARGES		1 HOS T STALKENICE	CATION TO THE TANK	B. TOOLET CHANGE OF THE OFFICE OF	CHARGES PER SEMES IT THE	
Y- For spons	0034.00 0034.00 0007.00	2000	0,704.00	00 007	000.00	300 00	т	300.00			750 001	7		
ered/part time	0004.00	SOE 4 00	0,107.00	6 704 001		300.00		00.00	300 00		/50.00	1		
students tuiti	0007.00	9054 00	.,.00	7 704 001		300.00	2000	000.00	300 00					
on fee is Rs.	000	9054 00		/ /04.00	1	300.00	2000	000.00	300 001		100.00	750 00		
25,000/-		9054.00		/ / 04.00	00,00	300.00	200 00		300.00	0000	100.00	750 00		
		9054.00		_	1	000.00	300 001		300.00	20000	100.00	750 001		
		9034.00	2024	1,104.00	7 700 00	000.00	300 001		300.00	300 00	. 00.00	25000	1000	
		3004.00	005400	1,101.00	7 704 00	0000	300.00	200	300.00	300 00		(50.00	350 00	
	THE RESERVE WAS A SECOND SECON	0007.00	2024 00	0,101.00	6 704 001		300.00	2000	000.00	300 001		100.00	750 00	
		0000000	8054 00	01.0	6 /04 00	200	00.00	300 00	000.00	300 00	0000	100.00	750 00	
		000::00	9054 00		104.00	1 10 100	00.00	300 00	000:00	300.00	200	100.00	750 001	

For Institute Assistantship M. Tech. students tuition fee is Rs. 5000/-. For sponsered/part time students tuition ree is Rs. 25,000/-. Tuition fee for 2008 -12 Batch full time non-sponsered Ph. D. students is Rs. 2500/-. For sponsered/part time students tuition fee is Rs. 25,000/-.

No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.

(1) All regular SC/ST students are exempted from the Tuition fee

(2) SC/ST students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her parents/guardians annual income is less than Rs. 4,50,000/-

1,100.00	1,700.00	1,400.00	1,450.00	1,450.00		0.00	1.450.00 1,450.00 1,450.00 1,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1.450.00	OCINET CTI IDENTS	T
1 450 00	1 150 00 1 150 00 1 150 00 1 150 00 1 150 00	1 150 00	4 450 00	45000	-		10,100.00	20,700.00	20,450.00	14,950.00	1 GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS	
20,400.00	4.450.00  26,450.00  26,450.00  3,950.00  26,450.00  26,450.00	3,950.00	26,450.00	26,450.00		0.00	146 450 00	36 A50 0	של אבח חר	20000	AMOUNT FATABLE AS	A
36 450 00	26 450 00 0	2000	2000						LARS	DAY SCHO	AMOUNT BAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR DAY SCHOLARS	
											annual income less mail \ T,00,000 /	
0,101.00	9,754.00 9,754.00 9,754.00 0,754.00 0,754.00 9,754.00	0,734.00	9,754.00	9,754.00	9,754.00	8,404.00	8,754.00 8,754.00 9,754.00 9,754.00 8,404.00	9,754.00	8,754.00	8,754.00	3   SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's	1
0 754 00	0 754 00	0 7E 4 00	27.00								annual income greater than ( 4,50,000-)	
0,007.00	10,504.00 10,504.00 9,504.00 9,504.00 9,504.00	9,504.00	10,504.00	10,504.00	10,504.00	9,154.00	9,504.00 9,504.00 10,504.00 10,504.00 9,154.00	10,504.00	9,504.00	9,504.00	SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's	
10 504 00	0 504 00	0 504 00	2000	1000					0.,00	20,001.00	1 GENERAL/OBC CALEGORI GIOCENIO	
00,00	13,504.00 35,504.00 33,504.00 12,004.00 37,004.00 53,004.00	12,007.00	00,504.00	35,504.00	13,504.00	9,154.00	0 55,504.00	35.504.00	34 504 00	23 004 00	23 004 00 35 504 00 55 504 00 9 154 00 9	]
35 504 00	34 504 00 3	13 004 00	20 500	25 504 001	200					HOSILER	AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR HOSTLER	A

# Day Scholars are not charged SC/ST STUDENTS

1,450.00 1,450.00 1,450.00 1,450.00

C. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (To be paid to the Hall of Residence)

## (One time Payment at the Time of Admission)

	9000	lota	
0	\$500		4
	001.4	OFFICIAL DEPOSITS (REFINDABLE)	
•	200	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS ASSOCIATION	ω
0	\$50	DEGICION DE DESTRUCTION	7
	#100	BECISTRATION	٥
0	6150	ADMIGGION	_
	0010	ADMISSION	
÷			
2012 & Earlier Batches	2013 Batch	Fee Head(s)	S. No.
M.Sc.(2-yrs.)/M.Tech./Ph.D.	M.Sc.(2-yrs.)/M.Tech./Ph.D.		-

an SH	B. Se
and other Heads) SHMC Membership	Semester Fee (including Tuition Fee, Gymkhana Fee
₹100	US \$ 4000*
₹100	US \$ 4000*

9 Mess Advance (to be paid to the Hall of Residence) ₹3000 Mess dues as per actual paid to the Hall of Residence

TOTAL TO BE PAID AS INSTITUTE FEES

US \$ 4500 + ₹ 100 US \$ 4000 + ₹ 100

\*Tuition Fee Waiver to Foreign Meritorious Students of Postgraduate Programs :

1. For the students of South Asian Countries the Tuition fee can be brought at par with the fees of Indian students as

2. The tuition fee for the students from other Asian (except Japan) and African countries can be partially waived and applicable from time to time.

3. The tuition fee for other international students (including Japanese Students) can be partially waived and brought to brought to US \$ 1000 per semester US \$ 2000 per semester.